Contract #: 11864189

Addendums: NO TIP Number: N/A

FA Number: State Funded WBS Number: 13B.201111

Description: Bridge Overlays and Pavement Repairs Upon Request at Various Locations in

Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey Counties

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 250,000.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Caldwell Construction Services LLC (#11595)	\$187,800.00
Asphalt Unlimited of Asheville INC (#2635)	\$307,500.00

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: NO Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 0.0% (Combined)

MBE 0.0% WBE 0.0%

March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM Bids Opened:

Opened by: Mike Calloway

DocuSigned by:

45D3FED3257B4CA...

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:

2CBF0563564B450..

Contract #: 11872220

Addendums: NO
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: N/A

WBS Number: 13.108111, 13.208111, 13.208121

Description: Motor Grader with Operator Services Upon Request in Rutherford County

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 75,000.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
BBUDC INC (#16524)	\$37,500.00
BBUDC INC (#10524)	\$37,500.00
Country Boy Landscaping INC (#1713)	\$144,000.00
Graham County Land Company LLC (#12152)	\$175,000.00
1ST and Goal Hauling (#17090)	\$309,000.00

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: NO Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 0.0% (Combined) MBE 0.0% WBE 0.0%

Bids Opened: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

DocuSigned by:

-45D3FED3257B4CA..

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:

-2CBF0563564B450...

Contract #: 11875390

Addendums: NO
TIP Number: N/A
FA Number: N/A

WBS Number: 35474.13

Description: Mulching Upon Request at Various Locations Along Various Interstate, Primary, and Secondary Routes

in Buncombe, Burke, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Rutherford, and Yancey Counties

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 124,000.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Goldstar Project Group LLC (#16773)	\$57,800.00
Cason Companies INC (#9589)	\$87,000.00
B.H. Graning Landscapes INC (#7756)	\$159,940.00
Country Boy Landscaping INC (#1713)	\$199,980.00
1ST and Goal Hauling (#17090)	\$1,000,000.00

Addendums: NO

Bid Bonds: NO Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 0.0%

Bids Opened: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

— DocuSigned by:

—45D3FED3257B4CA..

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:

-2CBF0563564B450...

Contract #: DM00275

Addendums: YES
TIP Number: N/A

FA Number: State Funded

WBS Number: 17BP.13.R.2, 17BP.13.R.22, 17BP.13.R.27, 17BP.13.R.138

Description: Replacement of Bridge 37 on SR-2786 (Morgan Hill Rd), Bridge 143 on SR-2027 (Martin Creek Rd), Bridge 379 on

SR-1003 (Paint Fork Rd), and Bridge 26 on SR-1384 (South Turkey Creek Rd) in Buncombe County.

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 3,618,434.50

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Mountaineer Contractors (#17802)	\$2,959,333.68
Blythe Development CO (#3740)	\$3,246,453.98
Dane Construction INC (#3377)	\$3,700,875.50
	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +

Addendums: YES

Bid Bonds: YES Bid Bonds Required

DBE Goals: 6.0% (Combined) MBE 2.0% WBE 4.0%

Bids Opened: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM

Opened by: Mike Calloway

—DocuSigned by:

-45D3FED3257B4CA...

Witnessed by: Dan Johnson

DocuSigned by:

-2CBF0563564B450...